





St. Elizabeth Ann Seton and St. Anne Awards

Two awards are specially designed for adult leaders who have been integral in the spiritual formation of Catholic Youth through the American Heritage Girls or Girl Scouting programs. These medals are archdiocesan recognition defined by and conferred by the Catholic Committee on Scouting (CCS) with the approval of the archbishop.

These awards recognize the excellent character of adults, their active leadership, and recognition by their Parish for their efforts to help youth develop their spiritual lives within the context of Catholic Scouting. The awards may be given to clergy, religious, non-Catholics, laymen or women.

The St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Award was created by the National Federation for Catholic Youth Ministry in 1980 to recognize the significant contributions of persons serving the spiritual needs of Catholic members in organizations serving girls with at least 2 years of success as an adult leader at the troop or parish level. This medal is intended to recognize notable contributions to the field of youth ministry, although the St. Anne Medal remains the highest national award.

The St. Anne Medal is the highest national recognition for adults who serve Catholic youth through girls' organization. The recognition was inaugurated in 1957 and redesigned in 1980. This award is normally given to those with at least 7 years of successful leadership and service involving multiple troops or Parishes.



Archdiocese of Kansas City in Kansas
Catholic Youth Ministry Through Scouting Programs



St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Award Adult Recognition Application

i nereby recommend		
NAME OF CANDIDATE		PHONE
ADDRESS		
CITY	STATE	ZIP
PARISH		
	POSITION	
as a candidate for the St. Elizabeth Ann Scontribution to the spiritual formation of Coprogram.		
I understand that I am submitting this reco ARCHKCK CCS Awards Committee. The to the approval of the Archdiocesan Youth	selections of the Cor	
Submitted By	Position	
Address		
City	State	Zip
Parish	Email	
Telephone	_ Text OK?	
Date Approved By		
		Pastor
Pastor's Comments		



Archdiocese of Kansas City in Kansas Catholic Youth Ministry Through Scouting Programs



St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Award

Aims and Purposes

The St. Elizabeth Ann Seton Award was created by the National Federation for Catholic Youth Ministry in 1980 to recognize the significant contributions of persons serving the spiritual needs of Catholic members in organizations serving girls with at least 2 years of success as an adult leader at the troop or parish level. This medal is intended to recognize notable contributions to the field of youth ministry, although the St. Anne Medal remains the highest national award.

Candidate Qualifications

Please provide complete and accurate information for each section. Use a separate sheet or complete the form below.

Th	e nominee:
1.	Is Virtus compliant
2.	Has given a minimum of two years of active service to youth as an adult member in Catholic Scouting.
	List dates:
3.	Participates in and/or promotes activities which contribute to the spiritual development of Catholic members of national organizations serving girls (for example, fulfilling the girls' responsibility to participate at Mass, retreat weekends, days of reflection, and Sunday observances). Give instances:
4.	Promotes the religious recognition programs available to Catholic members in scouting organizations. Give instances:







5.	Participates actively in adult spiritual activities, (such as retreats, pilgrimages or d recollection). Give instances:	ays of
6.	Has served her/his parish in the following ways:	
7.	Has served her/his community in the following ways:	